

## Music for All Welcomes Noah Holloway to its Board

INDIANAPOLIS, IN – March 31, 2025 – Today, Douglas Pileri, chairman of the Board of Directors of Music for All announced that Noah Holloway has agreed to join the organization's Board. Holloway currently practices law in the areas of commercial real estate finance and banking as an associate attorney at Dinsmore & Shohl LLP.

He earned his J.D. from Indiana University Maurer School of Law and received his Bachelors in English from Butler University, where he also studied music and history. He is also a proud alumnus of the Phantom Regiment Drum and Bugle Corps and Troopers Drum and Bugle Corps mellophone sections.

Holloway brings a diverse background to his new role. In his legal practice, he helps financial institutions navigate sophisticated real estate transactions. During law school, he taught classes on the American legal system at local schools, and served as research assistant, law clerk, and extern to several professors, law firms, and the Indiana Supreme Court. Pileri says, "Noah brings youthful enthusiasm, a musical background, business acumen, and educational experience. He'll fit in well on our board."

"Music education was a cornerstone of my growth as a student," Holloway says. "It helped me cultivate crucial skills that benefited me in law school and ultimately helped me develop my career as an attorney. My experiences at the Bands of America Summer Camp and in drum corps helped build my self-confidence, improved my work ethic and encouraged me to become more disciplined. I am forever grateful to all the organizations I have had the privilege to participate in."

At Music for All, the Board of Directors plays a strategic role where its members set policy, provide oversight, and help guide the growth of the organization which, over the past fifty years, has become one of the most influential in support of active music making. Under Pileri's leadership, the board has continued to attract individuals who are highly experienced and well respected in their fields. Each brings a unique set of skills and, together with Music for All's management and team members, positions the organization well for the future.

"Having Noah join us at this time will enable us to include his perspective as we conduct our search for our next President and CEO," Pileri says. "His will be an important voice because, as

a former participant in Music for All's programs, he understands our strengths and can help us advance our leadership role in the ever-changing landscape of music education."

"Music for All provides experiences that students will remember for their entire lives," Holloway says. "Music education instills positive values and ethics that will continuously benefit them, their families, and the communities in which they live. Serving on the organization's board and its committees is a great opportunity for me to simultaneously give back to Music for All, while also positively impacting students across the country."

Noah is an avid fitness enthusiast, and enjoys spending his free time outdoors, weightlifting, and cooking. He lives in Zionsville, Indiana. His appointment is effective immediately.

###

## **About Music for All**

Music for All's mission is to create, provide, and expand positively life-changing experiences through music. Our vision is to be a catalyst to ensure that every child in America has access and opportunity for active music-making in their scholastic environment. A 501(c)(3) nonprofit educational organization, Music for All's events and programs serve more than 600,000 attendees annually — and more than 1.7 million program participants since 1975. Programs include the Bands of America Regional and the Grand National Championships for marching bands; the Bands of America Summer Camp for students and teachers; the Music for All National Festival for concert bands, orchestras, percussion ensembles, and chamber ensembles; national honor ensembles including the Honor Band of America, Jazz Band of America, and the Honor Band in the Rose Parade®, Advocacy in Action Awards, the Music for All Podcast Network, and affiliate concert and marching events across America. Visit musicforall.org

Music for All's efforts are supported by national presenting sponsor Yamaha Corporation of America and its family of sponsors, strategic partners, and grantors.

## **Sponsor Information**

Music for All efforts are supported through sponsorships, including current partnerships with National Presenting Sponsor: Yamaha Corporation of America; Official Instrument Rental Partner: Sweetwater; Official Uniform Sponsor: Fred J. Miller, Inc.; Official Student Travel Partner: Music Travel Consultants; Official Spirit Wear Sponsor: PepWear; Corporate Sponsors: Ball State University and Visit Indy; and Associate Sponsor: StylePlus. Music for All is also supported by the Arts Council of Indianapolis and the City of Indianapolis; Ball Brothers Foundation; Lilly Endowment Inc.; George and Frances Ball Foundation; Allen Whitehill Clowes Charitable Foundation, Inc., Nicholas H. Noyes, Jr., Memorial Foundation, Inc, the Arthur Jordan Foundation, and The NAMM Foundation.

Media Contact: Rachel Puckett Promotions Senior Coordinator, Music for All rachel.p@musicforall.org Direct Phone: 317.218.4894

## Follow Us!

You can keep up with the latest information for Music for All online at musicforall.org, Facebook (@musicforallnetwork and @bandsofamerica,) Instagram (@officialmusicforall,) and TikTok (@officialmusicforall.)